

Sessions Trial No 15(04)22
Sessions Case No 66 OF 2021
(CNR No – WBNP06-000728 – 2021)
GR – 3505 of 2019
(State of West Bengal – Vs – Biswajit Dey & Tulsi Dey)
Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 1032 dt. - 30.12.2019
U/s – 498A/304B/34 of IPC & 3/4 D.P Act
Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,
Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 08
Dt. 24.11.2022

Both the accused persons 1) **Biswajit Dey** and 2) **Tulshi Dey** on
CB are present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present also.

Witness Bidhan Biswas, Dipak Kundu and Soma Dey are
present today and they are examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W –**
8, P.W – 9 and P.W – 10 respectively. They are discharged from this
case.

Fix, **25.11.2022** for Evidence of **C.S.W – 11 & C.S.W – 12**

Accused persons are as on before.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 09
Dt. 25.11.2022

Both the accused persons 1) **Biswajit Dey** and 2) **Tulshi Dey** on
CB are present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present also.

Witness Tarun Dey and Suman Kundu are present today and
they are examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W – 11 and P.W – 12**
respectively. They are discharged from this case.

Fix, **15.05.2023, 16.05.2023, 17.05.2023** and **18.05.2023** for
Evidence of rest of C.S.Ws.

Accused persons are as on before.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas