

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 15(04)22

SESSIONS CASE NO. 66 OF 2021
(CNR No – WBP06-000728 – 2021)

GR – 3505 of 2019

(State of West Bengal – Vs – Biswajit Dey & Tulsi Dey)

Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 1032 dt. - 30.12.2019

U/s – 498A/304B/34 of IPC & 3/4 D.P Act

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code - WB00916)

Order No – 18
Dt. 12.08.2025

Both the accused persons on Court Bail namely **Biswajit Dey** and **Tulsi Dey** are present in court today and file hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge **Sri Basudeb Dutta** is present in court today along with witness **Subir Guha** who is examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W – 16** and discharged.

During his examination he proves the true copy of the inquest report and the same is marked as **Exhibit – P6**.

FSL report has not been received.

Fix **13.08.2025** for evidence of C.S.Ws as per schedule.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas